
CHANGE ORDER 

WATER UTILITIES DEPARTl\4ENT 
301 COLLEGE STREET 
LAKE WORTH BEACH, FL 33460 
561.586.1710 

Project Number: IFB#23-107 Contractor: lnsituform Technologies, LLC. 

Project Name: Gravity Sewer Lining Project, Phase 1 

Change Order Number: _fil 

Change Order Effective Date: 11/16/2023 Contractor Phone: 305-887-5007 

Change Order Type: Decrease Existing Purchase Order Number: ___ 19� 2�3�3�6 __ 

Description of Change: 

1. Reduction of contract price by $104,871.58 for unused Owner's Allowance line item.



Price of Original Contract: $1,349,203.36 

Current Price of Contract (including Change Orders): $1,349,203.36 

Price of Current Change Order: $(104,871.58) 

New Contract Price: $1,244,331.78 

Basis of Price Change: 

Contract Time Change 

x No Change 

Unit Price 

Extended 

Time & Material 

Decreased 

__.x _ Lump Sum 

by _ work days 

The CONTRACTOR and the OWNER agree that this CHANGE ORDER represents the complete 
agreement of the parties with respect to these matters as of the date of this CHANGE ORDER. By 
approving this Change Order, the CONTRACTOR releases any and all claims that it may have 
against the OWNER under the subject contract including, but not limited to claims for equitable 
adjustments, which occurred or accrued prior to the effective date of this CHANGE ORDER. 

This Change Order may be executed in counterparts and is not effective until approved by 
either the City Manager or City Commission (as designated on the last page of this Change 
Order). 

Reviewed and Accepted by: lnsituform Technologies, LLC. 

_ �? 
(Contractor Name) 

�[.?--- �S� r �. �P �ro=j __ ec __ t ___ M.......,q_r. __ 
Contractor Representative (Signature) Title 

Approved by: 
Water Department Director 

11/17/2023 
Date 

(Date) 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the OWNER/CITY has approved this Change Order No. __l_ to 
the Gravity Sewer Lining Project, Phase 1 on _ _____ , 2023. 

ATTEST: 

By: __ _______ _ 
Melissa Ann Coyne, City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND 
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: 

By: _________ _ 
Glen J. Torcivia, City Attorney 

CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH, FLORIDA 

By: __________ _ 
Betty Resch, Mayor 

APPROVED FOR FINANCIAL 
SUFFICIENCY 

By: ____ _____ _ 
Yannick Ngendahayo, Financial Services Director 


